CARRIED 

395/25 Accounts 

Christianson: That the List of Accounts for Approval from cheque #8619 to 

#8636 and Payroll and Utilities numbered 1,2,4,6,7,8,10,11,12,16,16-1,19,

20,21,22,23,26,27 be approved for payment in the amount of $187,688.53 

(one hundred and eighty-seven thousand and six hundred and eighty-eight 

dollars and fifty-three cents) as indicated on the list attached hereto and 

forming part of these minutes. 

CARRIED 

396/25 Reports  

Spetz:  That the verbal Reeve and Councillor updates and Administrator  

report be accepted as presented.

[...]

CARRIED 

416/25 RCMP 

Christianson:  That Council acknowledges the RCMP report from July to

September 2025. 

CARRIED 

417/25 LTHC Payment 

Scheirlinck:  That Council approves the Administrator forward the 2025 

payment of $12,820.70 (twelve thousand eight hundred and twenty dollars and 

seventy cents), to the Cypress Health Region as per Bylaw 2016-04.

CARRIED 

418/25 SARM Procurement 

D. Spetz:  That Council acknowledges the Declaration of Notice of Planned 

Procurement, valid from January 1 to December 31, 2026, and that

[...]

That Council directs the Administrator to pursue legal counsel 

to start enforcement on permit 2022-13D-A which was denied.  

CARRIED 

430/25 Monette ILO   

Stennick:  That Council directs the Administrator to send an invoice to 

Monette Farms in the amount of $45,000.00 (forty-five thousand dollars) for 

the infraction of keeping animals confined past the acceptable deadline. 

(M 195/25) (M 132/25).  

CARRIED 

431/25 RP Feedlot Letter 

Stennick:  That Council acknowledges a ratepayer letter regarding the 

Municipal decision regarding the Feedlot Permit.